2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-seventh Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Frances Margaret Allan Poirier, of the city of Dartmouth, in the province of Nova Scotia, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Donald Raymond Poirier, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-eight Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marie Celine Therese Courteau Vezina, of the town of Lanoraie, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Jean Louis Vezina.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-ninth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Andre Hourlier, of the city of Chomedey, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Colette Cayla Hourlier.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.